

CITY OF PADUCAH, KENTUCKY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Two (2) Pickup Trucks - Street Department

LOWEST EVALUATED BID

BID OPENING: 2:00 p.m. CST on Thursday, September 3, 2020

OFFICIAL BIDDER OF RECORD Contact: Mailing Address:	Linwood Motors Jake Brenningmeyer 3345 Park Ave Paducah, KY 42001	Paducah Ford Allyn Moore 3476 Park Ave Paducah, KY 42001	Humbolt Chrysler Dodge Jeep Steven Blackstock 3301 E End Drive Humbolt, Tn 38340	Lonnie Cobb Ford Steven Blackstock 1618 US Hwy 45N Henderson, Tn 38340
Two (2) Pickup Trucks	\$53,600.00	\$58,948.00	\$53,112.00	\$60,942.00

Delivery Time	90/120 days	59 days	180 days	160/180 days
Manufacturer:	Dodge Ram	Ford	Dodge Ram	Ford

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR COMPLIANCE SUBMITTED:

1. Bidder's Required Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2. Manufacturer Specifications	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
3. Warranty Information	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
4. Compliance with Tech Specs form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5. Deviations with Information	None	None	None	None
Kentucky State Bidder	Yes	Yes	No	No

Responsive & Responsible Bidder:	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Evaluation Score:	949.00	941.50		855.00
BID RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE	Yes	No	No	No

EVALUATION FORM

VEHICLE: TWO (2) Pickup Trucks for use by Street Department

DATE: 9-3-2020

BIDDER: Linwood Motors

Grading Criteria:

Evaluate the Bidder's Criteria on a rated value scale:

0 = the lowest value to 10 = the highest value for each item listed below.

Rating x Weighted Percent = Criterion Score

The Sum of all Criterion Scores shall be the Owner's basis of the Bidder's Overall Score.

GRADING CRITERIA

NO.	CRITERIA ITEMS	WEIGHTED - PERCENT	RATING VALUE (0-10)	CRITERION SCORE
1	Technical Specifications Met	25	10	250
2	Price \$53,600.00	65	10	650
3	Delivery Time (to include up-fitting) 90/120 days 59/120=.49x10=4.90	10	4.90	49.00

BIDDER'S OVERALL TOTAL SCORE

949

EVALUATION FORM

VEHICLE: TWO (2) Pickup Trucks for use by Street Department

DATE: 9-3-2020

BIDDER: Paducah Ford

Grading Criteria:

Evaluate the Bidder's Criteria on a rated value scale:

0 = the lowest value to 10 = the highest value for each item listed below.

Rating x Weighted Percent = Criterion Score

The Sum of all Criterion Scores shall be the Owner's basis of the Bidder's Overall Score.

GRADING CRITERIA

NO.	CRITERIA ITEMS	WEIGHTED - PERCENT	RATING VALUE (0-10)	CRITERION SCORE
1	Technical Specifications Met	25	10	250
2	Price \$58,948.00 $53600.00/58,948.00=.91 \times 10=9.10$	65	9.10	591.50
3	Delivery Time (to include up-fitting) 59 days	10	10	100

BIDDER'S OVERALL TOTAL SCORE

941.50

EVALUATION FORM

VEHICLE: TWO (2) Pickup Trucks for use by Street Department

DATE: 9-3-2020

BIDDER: Humbolt Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Grading Criteria:

Evaluate the Bidder's Criteria on a rated value scale:

0 = the lowest value to 10 = the highest value for each item listed below.

Rating x Weighted Percent = Criterion Score

The Sum of all Criterion Scores shall be the Owner's basis of the Bidder's Overall Score.

GRADING CRITERIA

NO.	CRITERIA ITEMS	WEIGHTED - PERCENT	RATING VALUE (0-10)	CRITERION SCORE
1	Technical Specifications Met	25		
2	Price \$53,112.00	65		
3	Delivery Time (to include up-fitting) 180 days	10		

BIDDER'S OVERALL TOTAL SCORE _____

**NON RESPONSIVE
NO WARRANTY INFORMATION**

EVALUATION FORM

VEHICLE: TWO (2) Pickup Trucks for use by Street Department

DATE: 9-3-2020

BIDDER: Lonnie Cobb Ford

Grading Criteria:

Evaluate the Bidder's Criteria on a rated value scale:

0 = the lowest value to 10 = the highest value for each item listed below.

Rating x Weighted Percent = Criterion Score

The Sum of all Criterion Scores shall be the Owner's basis of the Bidder's Overall Score.

GRADING CRITERIA

NO.	CRITERIA ITEMS	WEIGHTED - PERCENT	RATING VALUE (0-10)	CRITERION SCORE
1	Technical Specifications Met	25	10	250
2	Price \$60,942.00 53600.00/60942.00=.88x10=8.80	65	8.80	572.00
3	Delivery Time (to include up-fitting) 160-180 days 59/180=.33x10=3.30	10	3.30	33

BIDDER'S OVERALL TOTAL SCORE

855